


 

 

SERVICE LIST  

 

 

  Petitioner: Kimberly Branch purportedly on behalf of a 

    Resident Group of 34 abutters, including herself 

    2 Cherry Hill Drive 

    Carver, MA 02330  

    e-mail: branchkimberly@hotmail.com   

 

    Legal representative:  None set forth in SOC and Petitioners’ 

        Appeal Notice;  

 

     

  Applicant:  Pierre M. Coll and Lulu Tsai, Trustees of the Colsac Trust 

     

 

    James V O'Brien,  

    20 North Park Ave, Suite 4  

    Plymouth Ma 02360  

    e-mail: jvocorp@gmail.com  

     

    Ivo P. Coll  

    20 North Park Ave, Suite 4  

    Plymouth, Ma 02360  

    e-mail: ivopcoll@gmail.com  

 

    Legal representative:  Frederick C. Grosser, Esq.  

        Frederick C. Grosser & Associates  

        3180 Main Street  

        P.O. Box 5  

        Barnstable, MA 02630  

        e-mail: fcg@grosserlaw.com 

   

    Professional Consultant:  James Pavlik  

        Outback Engineering, Inc.  

        165 East Grove Street  

        Middleborough, MA 02346  

        e-mail: jpavlik@outback-eng.com  

          info@outback-eng.com;   
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  The Local Conservation Commission:  

 

    Town of Carver Conservation Commission  

    c/o Brooke Monroe, Environmental Scientist  

    Carver Town Hall  

    108 Main Street  

    Carver, MA 02330 

     e-mail: brooke.monroe@carverma.gov;  

 

    Legal representative:  None set forth in SOC and Petitioner’s 

        Appeal Notice; 

 

 

  The Department:  Millie Garcia-Serrano, Regional Director  

     MassDEP/SE Regional Office  

     20 Riverside Drive  

     Lakeville, MA 02347  

     e-mail: millie.garcia-serrano@mass.gov;  

    

     Gerard Martin, Deputy Regional Director  

     MassDEP/SE Regional Office/Bur. of Water Resources  

     20 Riverside Drive  

     Lakeville, MA 02347   

     e-mail: gerard.martin@mass.gov;  

 

     Daniel F. Gilmore, Chief, Wetlands Program  

     MassDEP/SE Regional Office/Bur. of Water Resources  

     20 Riverside Drive  

     Lakeville, MA 02347  

     e-mail: Daniel.Gilmore@mass.gov;  

 

     Gary Makuch, Environmental Engineer  

     MassDEP/SE Regional Office/Bur. of Water Resources  

     20 Riverside Drive  

     Lakeville, MA 02347  

     e-mail: gary.makuch@mass.gov@mass.gov;  

 

    Legal Representative:  Bruce E. Hopper, Deputy General  

        Counsel for Litigation   

        MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

        One Winter Street  

        Boston, MA 02108;  

        e-mail: bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov; 
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cc:  Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel  

 MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office  

 Office of General Counsel  

 20 Riverside Drive  

 Lakeville, MA 02347  

 e-mail: Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov;  

 

 Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal   

 MassDEP/Office of General Counsel  

 One Winter Street  

 Boston, MA 02108 
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